

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: AUTO PARTS & SERVICES, MILWAUKEE, WI  
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? YES****CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	ADHESIVE	80050	PERMATEX	\$3.37	36%	\$2.16
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL SYS CLE	65740	CHEVRON	\$13.95	49%	\$7.11
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHEASIVE - .01 OZ ADHEASIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	ADHESIVE	81844	PERMATEX	\$2.33	36%	\$1.49
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	LUBRICANT	80078	PERMATEX	\$7.23	36%	\$4.63
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	START FLUID	5301	PENRAY	\$2.75	40%	\$1.65
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRANT	16PB	BLASTER	\$4.79	27%	\$3.50
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	SP UNDERCOAT	4424	PENRAY	\$6.62	40%	\$3.97
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CAL LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$15.44	36%	\$9.88
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	RIGHT STUFF	25224	PERMATEX	\$23.73	36%	\$15.19
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENG TREAT	SF16	SEAFOAM	\$7.39	22%	\$5.76
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$55.34</b>

**CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	COMPRESSOR	651268	GLOBAL	\$445.50	50%	\$222.75
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	59003	FOUR SEASONS	\$10.56	40%	\$6.34
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	BLOWER OIL	75763	FOUR SEASONS	\$63.00	40%	\$37.80
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	2852	KEYSTONE	\$184.46	50%	\$92.23
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR	1693	KEYSTONE	\$238.88	50%	\$119.44
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR	624	KEYSTONE	\$277.20	50%	\$138.60
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	HTM01260	KEYSTONE	\$84.56	50%	\$42.28
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$659.44</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$12.08	20%	\$9.66
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	BATTERY	78DTPS	AC-DELCO	\$88.90	10%	\$80.01
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	ALTENATOR	335-1086	DELCO	\$180.26	22.5%	\$139.70
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL PRESS SW	P\$135	STD	\$8.77	50%	\$4.39
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	TOGGLESW	55065-02	COLE HERSEI	\$22.04	50%	\$11.02
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	3153	SLUITER	\$49.60	31%	\$34.22
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	6415	SLUITER	\$68.98	31%	\$47.60
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	ALTENATOR	8283	SLUITER	\$106.81	31%	\$73.70
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	ALTENATOR	13876	SLUITER	\$136.25	31%	\$94.01
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$494.31</b>

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	MUFF CLAMP	61	NICKSON	\$1.79	30%	\$1.25
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	EXHAUST EL	41097	WALKER	\$23.36	28%	\$16.82
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CAT CONV	50525	WALKER	\$428.15	28%	\$308.27
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	MUFF CLAMP	86	NICKSON	\$0.98	30%	\$0.69
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$327.03</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DR331	STD	\$14.30	50%	\$7.15
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	O2 SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$34.88	25%	\$26.16
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DR474	STD	\$61.56	50%	\$30.78
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	HOSE	FI5035	THERMOID	\$154.00	50%	\$77.00
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	O2 SENSOR	234-4669	DENSO	\$79.55	25%	\$59.66
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$2.22	23%	\$1.71
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	RU445	STD	\$29.54	50%	\$14.77
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	SENSOR	A\$5	STD	\$65.04	50%	\$32.52
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$249.75</b>

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING	HB88508AM	PTC	\$57.89	75%	\$14.47
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK ABS	32293	MONROE	\$23.41	26%	\$17.32
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	LBALLJT	K8685	MOOG	\$40.80	40%	\$24.48
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	LINKKIT	K8953	MOOG	\$59.62	40%	\$35.77
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	IDLER BRKT	K6722	MOOG	\$92.61	40%	\$55.57
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	TIE RD END	E\$2836RL	MOOG	\$44.88	40%	\$26.93
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	INNER T.R.E	E\$3494	MOOG/QUICKSTEER	\$34.73	60%	\$13.89
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	OUTER T.R.E.	E\$3694	MOOG/QUICKSTEER	\$52.72	60%	\$21.09
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB ASSM	515041	PTC	\$307.80	75%	\$76.95
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	HUB REPAIR KIT	518510	PTC	\$81.51	75%	\$20.38
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$306.85</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	580184R	2004-12 CHEVY MALIBU FRONT BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-126138	BEST BRAKE	\$35.96	40%	\$21.58
2	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	AF\$0759\$	RETECH	\$196.11	15%	\$166.69
3	611-016	DORMAN FRONT RIGHT HAND THREAD WHEEL LUG NUT (1/2-20 RHT 13/16 HEX)	10	EACH	20	LUG	611-016	DORMAN	\$0.67	10%	\$0.60
4	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$128.69	10%	\$115.82
5	610-414	DORMAN WHEEL LUG STUD	N/A	EACH	24	STUD	610-414	DORMAN	\$0.99	10%	\$0.89
6	123300	EDELMANN INVERTED FLARED FITTING	N/A	EACH	16	FITTING	123300	EDELMANN	\$1.16	20%	\$0.93
7	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16" (3/8-24)	EACH	16	FITTING	121003	EDELMANN	\$0.52	20%	\$0.42
8	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	10817	STANT	\$4.94	40%	\$2.96
9	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	HOSE	3338-50	THERMOID	\$32.76	50%	\$16.38
10	3VX560	GOODYEAR WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	BELT	3VX560	DAYCO	\$12.44	27%	\$9.08
11	56825R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (2000-6 GM TRK)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-125654	BEST BRAKE	\$37.42	40%	\$22.45
12	580438R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (88-2000 GM K1,2)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-61812	BEST BRAKE	\$33.55	40%	\$20.13
13	56140R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (CAVALIER)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-125128	BEST BRAKE	\$21.98	40%	\$13.19
14	96087R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (HONDA INSIGHT 2010-14)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-61982	BEST BRAKE	\$21.58	40%	\$12.95
15	56655R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (MALIBU 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-125522	BEST BRAKE	\$27.63	40%	\$16.58
16	56631R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (VENTURE 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	30-125507	BEST BRAKE	\$29.50	40%	\$17.70
17	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	8	PAD	CD699	DASH FOUR	\$21.64	35%	\$14.07
18	56137R	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	90	ROTOR	30-125172	BEST BRAKE	\$48.89	40%	\$29.33
19	H6054	SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP	N/A	EACH	152	HEADLAMP	H6054	WAG LGT	\$8.68	30%	\$6.08
20	620T	STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION PADS	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	PREP PADS	620T	SHARK	\$19.60	35%	\$12.74
21	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	ROLEX DISC	07480	MMM	\$38.05	43%	\$21.69
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	WIPER BLADE	31-22	ANCO	\$6.50	60%	\$2.60
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	OIL FILTER	V4476	PUROLATOR/GROUP 7	\$2.65	25%	\$1.99
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$526.84</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$2,619.56</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS****NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

<b>BRAKE PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
WAGNER BRAKE	PADS/SHOES	45.0%
WAGNER BRAKE	ROTORS/DRUM	54.0%

<b>CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
CRC	CHEMICALS	15.0%

<b>AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
VISTA PRO	CONDENSORS / HEATER CORES	20.0%

<b>ELECTRICAL PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
BORG WARNER	ELECTRICAL	20.0%
DELCO	ELECTRICAL	22.5%

<b>EXHAUST PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
AP GOERICHS (MERIT)	EXHAUST	20.0%

<b>SUSPENSION PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
TCH	SUSPENSION	40.0%
QUICKSTEER	SUSPENSION	40.0%

<b>MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
TRICO	BLADES	35.0%
VARIOUS	NOT INCLUDED	JOBBER

<b>IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS</b>		
<b>Brand Name</b>	<b>Brand Description</b>	<b>Percentage Off</b>
DELCO	IGNITION / EMISSION	22.5%

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO INC. D/B/A FACTORY MOTOR PARTS, WAUKESHA, WI****LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A****CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	SEALANT	08661	3M	\$12.36	38%	\$7.66
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	CLEANER	65740	CHEVRON	\$12.49	5%	\$11.87
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHEASIVE - .01 OZ ADHEASIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	GLUE	81844	PERNATEX	\$2.09	18%	\$1.71
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	LUBE	37565	LOCTITE	\$6.56	18%	\$5.38
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	FLUID	5301	PENRAY	\$2.13	22%	\$1.66
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRANT	16PB	PB BLASTER	\$4.99	28%	\$3.59
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOAT	4424	PENRAY	\$5.75	22%	\$4.49
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$13.86	18%	\$11.37
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	GASKET MAKER	25224	PERMATEX	\$21.30	18%	\$17.47
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	TREATMENT	SF16	SEAFOAM	\$6.26	5%	\$5.95
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$71.15</b>

**CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	COMPRESSION	5639120	OES	\$275.93	19%	\$223.50
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	OIL	P150-8	SUPER COOL	\$6.49	45%	\$3.57
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	MOTOR	2311579	GLOBAL	\$42.42	12%	\$37.33
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	FVP2852	FVP	\$129.07	33%	\$86.48
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR	FVP1693	FVP	\$148.78	33%	\$99.68
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR	FVP624	FVP	\$175.41	33%	\$117.52
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	CORE	15-63316	AC DELCO	\$55.26	10%	\$49.73
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$617.81</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	PUMP	8-6710	AC DELCO	\$22.34	27%	<b>\$16.31</b>
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	BATTERY	78DTS	FVP	\$73.82	45%	<b>\$40.60</b>
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	ALTERNATOR	91602	REMY	\$176.79	38%	<b>\$109.61</b>
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	SWITCH	PS135	STANDARD	\$10.31	39%	<b>\$6.29</b>
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	SWITCH	U1954	AC DELCO	\$5.56	27%	<b>\$4.06</b>
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	3153	MPA	\$33.67	41%	<b>\$19.87</b>
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	12221	MPA	\$69.43	41%	<b>\$40.96</b>
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	ALTERNATOR	8283605	MPA	\$102.46	41%	<b>\$60.45</b>
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	ALTERNATOR	13876	MPA	\$160.70	41%	<b>\$94.81</b>
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$392.96</b>

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	CLAMP	MC	7300-050	\$1.62	10%	<b>\$1.46</b>
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	EXHAUST	WALKER	41097	\$18.86	10%	<b>\$16.97</b>
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CONVERTER	MAGNAFLOW	50525	\$573.10	45%	<b>\$315.21</b>
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	CLAMP	MC	7214-050	\$0.65	10%	<b>\$0.59</b>
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$334.23</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DC20008	DELPHI	\$10.12	27%	<b>\$7.39</b>
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$34.39	25%	<b>\$25.79</b>
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DR474	STANDARD	\$52.60	39%	<b>\$32.09</b>
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	HOSE	65127	GOODYEAR	\$20.90	26%	<b>\$15.47</b>
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	SENSOR	234-4669	DENSO	\$87.48	25%	<b>\$65.61</b>
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$1.69	15%	<b>\$1.44</b>
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	RU445	STANDARD	\$22.95	39%	<b>\$14.00</b>
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	SENSOR	A35	STANDARD	\$75.00	39%	<b>\$45.75</b>
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$207.54</b>

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING	HB88508AB	BCA	\$57.89	35%	<b>\$37.63</b>
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK	KG5538	KYB	\$50.67	41%	<b>\$29.90</b>
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	JOINT	K8685	MOOG	\$40.80	38%	<b>\$25.30</b>
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	KIT	K8953	MOOG	\$59.62	38%	<b>\$36.96</b>
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	BRACKET	K6722	MOOG	\$92.61	38%	<b>\$57.42</b>
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	END	ES2836RL	MOOG	\$44.88	38%	<b>\$27.83</b>
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	END	ES3494	MOOG	\$34.73	38%	<b>\$21.53</b>
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	END	ES3694	MOOG	\$52.72	38%	<b>\$32.69</b>
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB	515041	MOOG	\$307.80	38%	<b>\$190.84</b>
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	KIT	518510	MOOG	\$85.30	38%	<b>\$52.89</b>
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$512.99</b>



**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	580184R	2004-12 CHEVY MALIBU FRONT BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT5528	BENDIX	\$31.80	34%	<b>\$20.99</b>
2	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	PUMP	FG0111	DELPHI	\$287.14	27%	<b>\$209.61</b>
3	611-016	DORMAN FRONT RIGHT HAND THREAD WHEEL LUG NUT (1/2-20 RHT 13/16 HEX)	10	EACH	20	NUT	611-016	DORMAN	\$0.67	15%	<b>\$0.57</b>
4	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$128.56	15%	<b>\$109.28</b>
5	610-414	DORMAN WHEEL LUG STUD	N/A	EACH	24	STUD	610-414	DORMAN	\$0.99	15%	<b>\$0.84</b>
6	123300	EDELMANN INVERTED FLARED FITTING	N/A	EACH	16	FITTING	123300	EDELMAN	\$3.13	10%	<b>\$2.82</b>
7	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16' (3/8-24)	EACH	16	THREAD	121003	EDELMAN	\$1.97	10%	<b>\$1.77</b>
8	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	CAP	MGC817	MOTORAD	\$4.94	29%	<b>\$3.51</b>
9	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	HOSE	65109	GOODYEAR	\$11.33	26%	<b>\$8.38</b>
10	3VX560	GOODYEAR WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	BELT	3VX560	GOODYEAR	\$12.69	26%	<b>\$9.39</b>
11	56825R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (2000-6 GM TRK)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT5259	BENDIX	\$31.02	34%	<b>\$20.47</b>
12	580438R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (88-2000 GM K1,2)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT1453FC	BENDIX	\$30.68	34%	<b>\$20.25</b>
13	56140R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (CAVALIER)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT1530	BENDIX	\$17.92	34%	<b>\$11.83</b>
14	96087R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (HONDA INSIGHT 2010-14)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT1471	BENDIX	\$18.98	34%	<b>\$12.53</b>
15	56655R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (MALIBU 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT5158	BENDIX	\$21.84	34%	<b>\$14.41</b>
16	56631R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (VENTURE 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	PRT5250	BENDIX	\$24.18	34%	<b>\$15.96</b>
17	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	8	PAD	ZD699	WAGNER	\$29.74	42%	<b>\$17.25</b>
18	56137R	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	90	ROTOR	PRT1631	BENDIX	\$45.18	34%	<b>\$29.82</b>
19	H6054	SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP	N/A	EACH	152	BULB	H6054	WAGNER	\$12.77	45%	<b>\$7.02</b>
20	620T	STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION PADS	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	PADS	07481	3M	\$40.96	38%	<b>\$25.40</b>
21	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	PADS	7480	3M	\$40.96	38%	<b>\$25.40</b>
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	BLADE	700222	SPLASH	\$6.21	64%	<b>\$2.24</b>
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	FILTER	R1394	FVP	\$2.17	48%	<b>\$1.13</b>
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$570.87</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$2,707.55</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS**

**NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	BENDIX	34%
	WAGNER	42%
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	FVP 3M	38%
	PERMATEX	18%
	PENRAY	22%
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	AC DELCO	19%
	OES	19%
	GLOBAL	12%
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	STANDARD	39%
	REMY	38%
	MPA	41%
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	MAGNAFLOW	45%
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	KYB	41%
	MOOG	38%

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	DORMAN	15%
	DELPHI	27%
	GOOD YEAR	26%
IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
	STANDARD	34%

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640  
 EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: ENGINE STORES 6161, INC. D/B/A RIDGE MOTOR PARTS, WAUKESHA, WI**  
**LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? N/A**

<b>CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC</b>											
Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	SEALANT	8661	3M	\$10.96	0%	<b>\$10.96</b>
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL CLEANER	67740	CHEVRON TECHRON	\$8.14	0%	<b>\$8.14</b>
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHEASIVE - .01 OZ ADHEASIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	MIR ADHESIVE	37438	LOCTITE	\$3.03	0%	<b>\$3.03</b>
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	ANTI-SEIZE	37565	LOCTITE	\$9.14	0%	<b>\$9.14</b>
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	STARTING FLUID	5315	PENRAY	\$2.42	0%	<b>\$2.42</b>
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENRANT	16PB	PB BLASTER	\$4.34	0%	<b>\$4.34</b>
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOATING	4424	PENRAY	\$5.75	0%	<b>\$5.75</b>
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CALIPER LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$14.62	0%	<b>\$14.62</b>
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	RIGHT STUFF	25224	PERMATEX	\$22.00	0%	<b>\$22.00</b>
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENG TREATMENT	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$8.23	0%	<b>\$8.23</b>
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$88.63</b>

<b>CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES</b>											
Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	NEW A/C COMP	68185	FOUR SEASONS	\$428.75	40%	<b>\$257.25</b>
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	59003	FOUR SEASONS	\$7.16	40%	<b>\$4.30</b>
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	BLOWER MOTOR	75763	FOUR SEASONS	\$54.60	40%	<b>\$32.76</b>
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	CU2852	SPECTRA	\$150.77	22%	<b>\$117.60</b>
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR	CU1693	SPECTRA	\$177.79	22%	<b>\$138.68</b>
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR	CU624	SPECTRA	\$204.72	22%	<b>\$159.68</b>
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	NEATER	399095	VISTA PRO	\$54.74	25%	<b>\$41.06</b>
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$751.32</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$17.31	0%	<b>\$17.31</b>
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	PLATINUM BATT.	UL-34/78	EAST PENN	\$129.65	30%	<b>\$90.76</b>
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	NEW ALTERNATOR	91602	REMY	\$176.79	20%	<b>\$141.43</b>
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL P SWITCH	PS135	STANDARD	\$8.77	10%	<b>\$7.89</b>
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	TOGGLE SWITCH	55065-02	COLE HERSEE	\$11.84	0%	<b>\$11.84</b>
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	REMAN STARTER	3153	USA	\$40.00	30%	<b>\$28.00</b>
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	REMAN STARTER	6415	USA	\$70.00	30%	<b>\$49.00</b>
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	REMAN ALT.	8283	USA	\$114.50	30%	<b>\$80.15</b>
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	REMAN ALT.	A2810	USA	\$168.50	30%	<b>\$117.95</b>
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$544.13</b>

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	EXH CLAMPS	61	NICKSON	\$2.20	0%	<b>\$2.20</b>
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	ELBOW	41097	WALKER	\$21.85	31%	<b>\$15.08</b>
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CONVERTER	50525	WALKER	\$428.15	31%	<b>\$295.42</b>
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	EXH CLAMPS	86	NICKSON	\$1.20	0%	<b>\$1.20</b>
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$313.90</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DR331	STANDARD	\$10.40	10%	<b>\$9.36</b>
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	02 SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$34.70	20%	<b>\$27.76</b>
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DR474	STANDARD	\$45.62	10%	<b>\$41.06</b>
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	FUEL HOSE	65127	GOOD YEAR	\$0.84	0%	<b>\$0.84</b>
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	02 SENSOR	234-4669	DENSO	\$79.55	20%	<b>\$63.64</b>
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$2.25	0%	<b>\$2.25</b>
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESITOR	RU445	STANDARD	\$19.90	10%	<b>\$17.91</b>
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	MAP SENSOR	PS10075	DELPHI	\$55.62	20%	<b>\$44.50</b>
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$207.31</b>

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING ASSY	HB88508AB	NATIONAL	\$57.89	0%	<b>\$57.89</b>
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK	341513	SRT	\$20.88	0%	<b>\$20.88</b>
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT	K8685	MOOG CHASSIS	\$40.80	5%	<b>\$38.76</b>
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	LINK KIT	545-1209	RAYBESTOS CHASSIS	\$58.09	10%	<b>\$52.28</b>
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	IDLER BRACKET	450-1112	RAYBESTOS CHASSIS	\$78.19	10%	<b>\$70.37</b>
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	TIE ROD END	401-1422	RAYBESTOS CHASSIS	\$44.97	10%	<b>\$40.47</b>
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	INNER TIEROD	401-1633	RAYBESTOS CHASSIS	\$35.18	10%	<b>\$31.66</b>
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	OUTER TIEROD	401-1874	RAYBESTOS CHASSIS	\$51.38	10%	<b>\$46.24</b>
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB ASSY	715041	RAYBESTOS	\$223.82	10%	<b>\$201.44</b>
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	HUB REPAIR KIT	718510	RAYBESTOS	\$73.37	10%	<b>\$66.03</b>
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$626.03</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	580184R	2004-12 CHEVY MALIBU FRONT BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	580184R	RAYBESTOS	\$51.16	15%	<b>\$43.49</b>
2	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	FG0111	DELPHI	\$250.08	30%	<b>\$175.06</b>
3	611-016	DORMAN FRONT RIGHT HAND THREAD WHEEL LUG NUT (1/2-20 RHT 13/16 HEX)	10	EACH	20	WHELL NUT	611-016	DORMAN	\$0.99	25%	<b>\$0.74</b>
4	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$134.99	25%	<b>\$101.24</b>
5	610-414	DORMAN WHEEL LUG STUD	N/A	EACH	24	WHEEL STUD	610-414	DORMAN	\$1.46	25%	<b>\$1.10</b>
6	123300	EDELMANN INVERTED FLARED FITTING	N/A	EACH	16	FITTING	123300	EDELMANN	\$1.52	0%	<b>\$1.52</b>
7	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16' (3/8-24)	EACH	16	FITTING	121003	EDELMANN	\$0.68	0%	<b>\$0.68</b>
8	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	10817	STANT	\$5.72	0%	<b>\$5.72</b>
9	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	WIPER HOSE	65109	GOODYEAR	\$0.23	0%	<b>\$0.23</b>
10	3VX560	GOODYEAR WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	WEDGE BELT	3VX560	GOODYEAR	\$12.69	0%	<b>\$12.69</b>
11	56825R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (2000-6 GM TRK)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56825R	RAYBESTOS	\$48.78	15%	<b>\$41.46</b>
12	580438R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (88-2000 GM K1,2)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	580438R	RAYBESTOS	\$39.11	15%	<b>\$33.24</b>
13	56140R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (CAVALIER)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	58140R	RAYBESTOS	\$23.76	15%	<b>\$20.20</b>
14	96087R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (HONDA INSIGHT 2010-14)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	96087R	RAYBESTOS	\$27.86	15%	<b>\$23.68</b>
15	56655R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (MALIBU 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56655R	RAYBESTOS	\$32.98	15%	<b>\$28.03</b>
16	56631R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (VENTURE 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56631R	RAYBESTOS	\$39.09	15%	<b>\$33.23</b>
17	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	8	ATD BRAKE PAD	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS	\$83.25	15%	<b>\$70.76</b>
18	56137R	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	90	PG ROTOR	56137R	RAYBESTOS	\$67.46	15%	<b>\$57.34</b>
19	H6054	SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP	N/A	EACH	152	HEADLAMP	H6054	WAGNER LIGHTING	\$12.77	0%	<b>\$12.77</b>
20	620T	STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION PADS	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	STAR BRIGHT	620T	SHARK IND.	\$19.60	0%	<b>\$19.60</b>
21	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	SURFACE PAD	7480	3M	\$36.24	0%	<b>\$36.24</b>
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	PREMIUM WIPER	160-1422	DENSO	\$9.80	10%	<b>\$8.82</b>
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	PREMIUM FILTER	LF410	HASTINGS	\$6.39	0%	<b>\$6.39</b>
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$734.23</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$3,265.55</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640  
 EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS**

**NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
RAYBESTOS	ROTORs	15%
RAYBESTOS	PADS	15%
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
3M	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0%
CHEVRON	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0%
LOCTITE	CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS	0%
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FOUR	A/C PARTS	40%
SPECTRA	RADIATORS	22%
VISTA PRO	HEATER CORES	25%
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
ACI	WASHER PUMPS	0%
REMY	ROTATING ELECTRICAL	20%
USA	ROTATING ELECTRICAL	30%
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
NICKSON	EXHAUST CLAMPS	0%
WALKER	PIPES & CONVERTERS	31%
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
NATIONAL	BEARINGS	0%
SRT	SHOCKS/STRUTS	0%
RAYBESTOS	CHASSIS	10%

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
DELPHI	FUEL PUMPS	30%
DORMAN	AXLE HARDWARE	25%
GOODYEAR	RUBBER PRODUCTS	0%
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
STANDARD	ENGINE MANAGEMENT	10%
DENSO	O2 SENSORS	20%
DELPHI	ENGINE MANAGEMENT	20%

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640  
 EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBUTION LLC D/B/A CARQUEST AUTO PARTS, MILWAUKEE, WI**  
**LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08001	SUPER WEATHERSTRIP ADHESIVE, YELLOW, 5 OZ TUBE - 3M ID360-9800-2407-3 OR EQUAL	5 OZ TUBE	EACH	200	ADHESIVE	60-9800-2407-3	3M	\$4.19	33%	<b>\$2.81</b>

**CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	ADHESIVE SEALANT CLR 3 OZ PRMT	80050	PTX	\$6.69	4.6%	<b>\$6.38</b>
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL INJ CLNR-TECHRN 20 OZ CHV	65740	CHV	\$12.99	3.8%	<b>\$12.50</b>
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHEASIVE - .01 OZ ADHEASIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	REAR MIRROR ADHESIVE 1 PA PRMT	81840	PTX	\$5.39	10.2%	<b>\$4.84</b>
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	ANTI SEIZE COMPOUND 8 OZ PRMTX	80078	PTX	\$7.39	3.7%	<b>\$7.12</b>
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	STARTING FLUID 11 OZ PYROL	PYSFR11	PYR	\$2.99	8.0%	<b>\$2.75</b>
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PB LUBE SPRAY 1 EA BLSTR	16-PB	BLR	\$5.49	4.4%	<b>\$5.25</b>
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOAT-RUBBERIZED 16 OZ DUP	UC101	DPL	\$4.99	0.0%	<b>\$4.99</b>
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	BRAKE CALIPER LUBE 8 OZ PRMTX	24110	PTX	\$11.99	5.0%	<b>\$11.39</b>
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	GASKET MAKER BLK 7.5 OZ RSTUF	85224	RSF	\$22.99	10.1%	<b>\$20.67</b>
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	SEAFORM 16 EA SEAFM	SF16	SEF	\$11.99	15.4%	<b>\$10.14</b>
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$86.03</b>



**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	AC CMPR NEW W/CLUTCH 1 EA TFIF	T68185	TFA	\$376.99	11.2%	<b>\$334.77</b>
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG 46 W/ICE32 8 OZ INTER	GPL-5	IDY	\$8.99	7.1%	<b>\$8.35</b>
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	BLOWER MOTOR 1 EA FCTRY	75763	FAA	\$59.99	10.0%	<b>\$53.99</b>
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR 1 EA TFRAD	433988	TNO	\$170.99	0.0%	<b>\$170.99</b>
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR 1 EA TFRAD	431333	TNO	\$163.99	12.8%	<b>\$143.00</b>
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR 1 EA TFRAD	431344	TNO	\$269.99	1.8%	<b>\$265.13</b>
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE 1 EA TFAIR	399095	TDA	\$34.69	6.5%	<b>\$32.44</b>
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$1,008.66</b>

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP 1 EA ACI	172435	ACI	\$15.99	14.2%	<b>\$13.72</b>
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	BATTERY-SILVER 1 EA ATOCF	34/78-4	SVR	\$132.99	29.4%	<b>\$93.89</b>
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	ALTERNATOR-NEW 1 EA TOUGH	91602	PRB	\$169.99	7.8%	<b>\$156.73</b>
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1 EA BWD	S383	BWD	\$8.29	11.9%	<b>\$7.30</b>
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	<b>NO BID</b>
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	<b>NO BID</b>
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	<b>NO BID</b>
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	<b>NO BID</b>
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	<b>NO BID</b>
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$271.64</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	EXHAUST CLAMP 3" 50 EA MRWIL	517300	MRW	\$3.99	9.5%	<b>\$3.61</b>
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	TAIL PIPE SPOUT 1 EA WLKER	41097	WAL	\$24.99	16.9%	<b>\$20.77</b>
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CATALYTIC CONVERTER 1 EA WLKER	50525	WAL	\$394.99	0.0%	<b>\$394.99</b>
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	EXHAUST CLAMP 2-1/4 50 EA MRWI	517214	MRW	\$3.49	23.8%	<b>\$2.66</b>
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$422.03</b>

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR 1 EA BWD	D236P	BWD	\$11.99	8.3%	<b>\$10.99</b>
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	OXYGEN SENSOR 1 EA DENSO	234-4012	NDE	\$37.99	29.6%	<b>\$26.74</b>
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	DISTRIBUTOR CAP 1 EA BWD	C282P	BWD	\$43.99	0.0%	<b>\$43.99</b>
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	5/16" X 25' FUEL HOSE 1 FT HBDI	24078	HBD	\$1.49	30.2%	<b>\$1.04</b>
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	OXYGEN SENSOR 1 EA DENSO	234-4669	NDE	\$89.99	24.2%	<b>\$68.21</b>
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG-COPPER 1 EA CHMPN	438	CHA	\$2.19	5.0%	<b>\$2.08</b>
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	BLOWER MOTOR RESISTO 1 EA BWD	RU1138	BWD	\$15.99	1.8%	<b>\$15.70</b>
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	MAP SENSOR 1 EA BWD	EC1602P	BWD	\$35.99	0.0%	<b>\$35.99</b>
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$204.75</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	CNTR SUPPORT BEARING 1 EA NATN	HB-88508-AB	BCA	\$32.99	0.0%	<b>\$32.99</b>
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	GAS-MATIC LT SHOCK 1 EA MONRO	59367	MON	\$25.99	0.0%	<b>\$25.99</b>
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT 1 EA MOOG	K8685	MOO	\$71.99	25.9%	<b>\$53.34</b>
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	SWAY BAR LINK KIT 1 EA MOOG	K8953	MOO	\$69.99	22.6%	<b>\$54.17</b>
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	IDLER ARM BRACKET 1 EA MOOG	K6722	MOO	\$96.99	22.8%	<b>\$74.88</b>
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	TIE ROD END 1 EA MOOG	ES2836RL	MOO	\$54.99	26.2%	<b>\$40.58</b>
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	TIE ROD END 1 EA MOOG	ES3494	MOO	\$42.99	26.1%	<b>\$31.77</b>
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	TIE ROD END 1 EA MOOG	ES3694	MOO	\$53.99	20.0%	<b>\$43.19</b>
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB & BEARING ASSY 1 EA MHBAS	515041	MHB	\$200.99	8.9%	<b>\$183.10</b>
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	HUB BEARING REP KIT 1 EA MHBAS	518510	MHB	\$72.99	6.0%	<b>\$68.61</b>
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$608.63</b>



**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640  
 EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS (CONTINUED)**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$588.06</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$3,189.81</b>

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS**

**NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WEAREVER	WEAREVER	26.9%

CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WEAREVER	WEAREVER	43
AAP	AAP	25.6%

AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
FACTORY AIR	FACTORY AIR	12.9%
TOUGHONE	TOUGHONE	7.0%

ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
TOUGHTONE	TOUGHONE	8.0%

EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WALKER	WALKRE	5.0%
MARWELL	MARWELL	28.4%

SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
DRIVEWORKS	DRIVEWORKS	7.0%
MOOG	MOOG	26.0%

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off

IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
BWD	BWD	12.0%

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI  
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? NO**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	6001	SUPER WEATHERSTRIP ADHESIVE, YELLOW, 5 OZ TUBE - 3M ID360-9800-2407-3 OR EQUAL	5 OZ TUBE	EACH	200	ADHESIVE	60-9800-2407-3	3M	\$4.19	33%	<b>\$2.81</b>

**CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	SEALANT	8661	3M	\$9.12	40%	<b>\$5.47</b>
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	86	CLEANER	65740	CHEVRON	\$13.50	40%	<b>\$8.10</b>
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHESIVE - .01 OZ ADHESIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	ADHESIVE	37436	LOCTITE	\$3.18	40%	<b>\$1.91</b>
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	LUBRICANT	37565	LOCTITE	\$11.54	40%	<b>\$6.92</b>
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	STARTING FLUID	797	PARTS MASTER	\$2.98	40%	<b>\$1.79</b>
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRATING OIL	16PB	BLASTER	\$6.14	40%	<b>\$3.68</b>
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOATING	NAL4424	PENRAY	\$8.70	40%	<b>\$5.22</b>
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	LUBE	24110	PERMATEX	\$21.18	40%	<b>\$12.71</b>
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	GASKET MAKER	75224	PERMATEX	\$25.98	40%	<b>\$15.59</b>
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENG TREATMENT	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$10.50	40%	<b>\$6.30</b>
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$67.69</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	AIR COMPRESSOR	UPT68185	FOUR SEASON	\$645.58	40%	<b>\$387.35</b>
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	UPT590034S	FOUR SEASON	\$13.72	40%	<b>\$8.23</b>
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	BLOWER MOTOR	UPT75763	FOUR SEASON	\$82.20	40%	<b>\$49.32</b>
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	UPTCU2852	SPECTRA	\$206.00	40%	<b>\$123.60</b>
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR	UPTCU1693	SPECTRA	\$254.00	40%	<b>\$152.40</b>
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR	UPTCU624	SPECTRA	\$299.50	40%	<b>\$179.70</b>
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	UPT94617	SPECTRA	\$69.18	40%	<b>\$41.51</b>
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$942.11</b>

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$28.42	40%	<b>\$17.05</b>
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	BATTERY	78DTC	EXIDE	\$110.24	40%	<b>\$66.14</b>
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	ALTERNATOR	UPT91602	REMY	\$271.98	40%	<b>\$163.19</b>
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	SWITCH	UPTPS135	STANDARD MOTOR	\$15.00	40%	<b>\$9.00</b>
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	SWITCH	ZN5506502	COLE HERSEE	\$12.40	40%	<b>\$7.44</b>
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	UPT25055	REMY	\$53.00	40%	<b>\$31.80</b>
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	STARTER	UPT25529	REMY	\$91.50	40%	<b>\$54.90</b>
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	ALTERNATOR	UPT21822DR	REMY	\$147.00	40%	<b>\$88.20</b>
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	ALTERNATOR	UPT12334DR	REMY	\$200.00	40%	<b>\$120.00</b>
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$557.72</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	CLAMP	UPT35794	WALKER	\$7.66	40%	<b>\$4.60</b>
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	ELBOW	K4-12SBA	GRAND ROCK	\$33.00	40%	<b>\$19.80</b>
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CATALYTIC CONVERTER	50525	WALKER	\$744.97	40%	<b>\$446.98</b>
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	CLAMP	UPT35336	WALKER	\$4.26	40%	<b>\$2.56</b>
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$473.93</b>

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	UPTDR331	STANDARD MOTOR	\$19.00	40%	<b>\$11.40</b>
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	SENSOR	UPTSG454	STANDARD MOTOR	\$77.00	40%	<b>\$46.20</b>
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	DIST CAP	UPTDR474	STANDARD MOTOR	\$75.50	40%	<b>\$45.30</b>
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	HOSE	UPT27003	GATES	\$33.44	40%	<b>\$20.06</b>
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	SENSOR	UPTSG1066	STANDAR MOTOR	\$143.00	40%	<b>\$85.80</b>
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$2.50	40%	<b>\$1.50</b>
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	UPTRU445	STANDARD MOTOR	\$34.00	40%	<b>\$20.40</b>
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	SENSOR	UPTAS5	STANDARD MOTOR	\$108.00	40%	<b>\$64.80</b>
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$295.46</b>



**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING ASSY	UPTHB88508AB	NATIONA	\$71.50	40%	<b>\$42.90</b>
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK	UPT61510	GABRIEL	\$42.10	40%	<b>\$25.26</b>
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT	UPTK8685	MOOG	\$60.00	40%	<b>\$36.00</b>
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	STAB BAR LINK	UPTK8953	MOOG	\$87.50	40%	<b>\$52.50</b>
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	IDLER ARM	UPTK6722	MOOG	\$135.50	40%	<b>\$81.30</b>
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	TIE ROD	UPTES2836RL	MOOG	\$66.00	40%	<b>\$39.60</b>
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	TIE ROD	UPTES3494	MOOG	\$51.00	40%	<b>\$30.60</b>
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	TIE ROD	UPTES3694	MOOG	\$77.50	40%	<b>\$46.50</b>
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB ASSY	UPT515041	MOOG	\$400.14	40%	<b>\$240.08</b>
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	HUB ASSY	UPT518510	MOOG	\$110.90	40%	<b>\$66.54</b>
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$661.28</b>

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	580184R	2004-12 CHEVY MALIBU FRONT BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	14	F-ROTOR	UPTPRT5528	BENDIX	\$47.02	40%	<b>\$28.21</b>
2	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	UPTSP6177M	SPECTRA	\$241.00	40%	<b>\$144.60</b>
3	611-016	DORMAN FRONT RIGHT HAND THREAD WHEEL LUG NUT (1/2-20 RHT 13/16 HEX)	10	EACH	20	LUG NUT	UPT611016	DORMAN	\$29.62	40%	<b>\$17.77</b>
4	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	REAR AXLE SHAFT	UPT630413	DORMAN	\$224.98	40%	<b>\$134.99</b>
5	610-414	DORMAN WHEEL LUG STUD	N/A	EACH	24	STUD	UPT610414	DORMAN	\$17.28	40%	<b>\$10.37</b>
6	123300	EDELMANN INVERTED FLARED FITTING	N/A	EACH	16	FLARED FITING	ZW302X3	WEATHERHEAD	\$1.90	40%	<b>\$1.14</b>
7	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16" (3/8-24)	EACH	16	STEEL NUT MALE THREAD	ZW105X3	WEATHERHEAD	\$0.24	40%	<b>\$0.14</b>
8	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	UPT31748	GATES	\$8.08	40%	<b>\$4.85</b>
9	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	HOSE	UPT27045	GATES	\$22.00	40%	<b>\$13.20</b>
10	3VX560	GOODYEAR WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	BELT	UPT3VX560	GATES	\$20.12	40%	<b>\$12.07</b>
11	56825R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (2000-6 GM TRK)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT5259	BENDIX	\$49.54	40%	<b>\$29.72</b>
12	580438R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (88-2000 GM K1,2)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT1453FC	BENDIX	\$44.54	40%	<b>\$26.72</b>
13	56140R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (CAVALIER)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT1530	BENDIX	\$29.10	40%	<b>\$17.46</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS (CONTINUED)**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
14	96087R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (HONDA INSIGHT 2010-14)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT1471	BENDIX	\$30.56	40%	<b>\$18.34</b>
15	56655R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (MALIBU 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT5158	BENDIX	\$35.12	40%	<b>\$21.07</b>
16	56631R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (VENTURE 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	ROTOR	UPTPRT5250	BENDIX	\$39.24	40%	<b>\$23.54</b>
17	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	8	BRAKE PAD	UPTMKD699	BENDIX	\$57.10	40%	<b>\$34.26</b>
18	56137R	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	90	ROTOR	UPTPRT1631	BENDIX	\$59.32	40%	<b>\$35.59</b>
19	H6054	SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP	N/A	EACH	152	LAMP	GEH6054	GE	\$10.50	40%	<b>\$6.30</b>
20	620T	STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION PADS	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	PADS	620T	STAR BRIGHT	\$25.00	40%	<b>\$15.00</b>
21	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	SURFACE DISC	7480	3M	\$39.98	40%	<b>\$23.99</b>
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	BLADE	UPT3122	ANCO	\$5.22	40%	<b>\$3.13</b>
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	OIL FILTER	BALB7049	BALDWIN	\$11.14	58%	<b>\$4.68</b>
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$627.15</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$3,625.36</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS****NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off

CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
PERMATEX, SEA FOAM	CHEMICALS & LUBRICANTS	40.0%
PENRAY, LOCTITE	CHEMICALS & LUBRICANTS	40.0%
3M, BLASTER	CHEMICALS & LUBRICANTS	40.0%

AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off

ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
REMY	STARTERS & ALTERNATORS	40.0%
COLE HERSEE	SWITCH	40.0%
ANCO, EXIDE ST MOTOR	MOTOR, BATTERY, SWITCH	40.0%

EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
WALKER	CATALYTIC, ELBOW & CLAMP	40.0%
GRAND ROCK	CLAMP	40.0%

SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
NATIONAL	SEAL	40.0%
MOOG	SUSPENSION PARTS	40.0%
GABRIEL	SHOCKS	40.0%

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
BENDIX, DORMAN	BRAKE, ROTORS, HOES, BELT, HEATER, GAS CAPS	40.0%
WEATHERHEAD, 3M, GE	FITTINGS, LAMPS	40.0%
BALDWIN	FILTER	58.0%

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**BIDDER: PARTS DISTRIBUTING, INC., MILWAUKEE, WI  
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED? YES****CATEGORY 1 - CHEMICALS, LUBRICANTS, ETC**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	08661	3M CLEAR SEALANT	3 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	SEALANT	73009	VERSACHEM	\$5.49	10%	\$4.94
2	65740	CHEVRON TECHRON CONCENTRATE FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER	20 OZ	EACH	96	FUEL CLEANER	2216	PENRAY	\$2.00	10%	\$1.80
3	37438	LOCTITE REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHEASIVE - .01 OZ ADHEASIVE AND .02 OZ ACTIVATOR	1 CARD	EACH	60	MIR ADHESIVE	37438	LOCTITE	\$3.03	10%	\$2.73
4	37565	LOCTITE SILVER ANTI-SEIZE LUBRICANT	8 OZ	EACH	90	ANTI-SEIZE	37565	LOCTITE	\$9.14	10%	\$8.23
5	797	PARTS MASTER STARTING FLUID	11 OZ	EACH	180	STARTING FLUID	5315	PENRAY	\$2.42	10%	\$2.18
6	16PB	PB BLASTER - PENETRATING CATALYST	11 OZ	EACH	175	PENETRANT	4516	PENRAY	\$4.07	10%	\$3.66
7	4424	PENRAY RUBBERIZED SPRAY UNDERCOATING	16 OZ	EACH	30	UNDERCOATING	4424	PENRAY	\$5.75	10%	\$5.18
8	24110	PERMATEX CALIPER LUBE	8 OZ	EACH	20	CALIPER LUBE	26080	VERSACHEM	\$11.99	10%	\$10.79
9	75224	PERMATEX RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER	7 OZ TUBE	EACH	72	READY GASKET	37510	LOCTITE	\$19.52	10%	\$17.57
10	SF16	SEA FOAM ENGINE TREATMENT	16 OZ	EACH	36	ENG TREATMENT	SF16	SEA FOAM	\$8.23	10%	\$7.41
<b>CATEGORY 1 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$64.48</b>

**CATEGORY 2 - RADIATORS AND HEATER CORES**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	68185	FOUR SEASONS AIR COMPRESSOR (2008 FORD CROWN VICTORIA)	N/A	EACH	4	NEW A/C COMP	68185	FOUR SEASONS	\$428.75	45%	\$235.81
2	59003	FOUR SEASONS 8 OZ BOTTLE PREMIUM PAG OIL	8 OZ BOTTLE	EACH	3	PAG OIL	59003	FOUR SEASONS	\$7.16	45%	\$3.94
3	75763	FOUR SEASONS FLANGED VENTED BLOWER MOTOR	N/A	EACH	3	BLOWER MOTOR	75763	FOUR SEASONS	\$54.60	45%	\$30.03
4	CU2852	RADIATOR-SPECTRA (2008-11 FORD CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR)	N/A	EACH	8	RADIATOR	CU2852	SPECTRA	\$150.77	25%	\$113.08
5	CU1693	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	10	RADIATOR	CU1693	SPECTRA	\$177.79	25%	\$133.34
6	CU624	SPECTRA SUPREME OE STYLE RADIATOR	N/A	EACH	6	RADIATOR	CU624	SPECTRA	\$204.72	25%	\$153.54
7	399095	VISTA PRO HEATER CORE	N/A	EACH	4	HEATER CORE	399095	VISTA PRO	\$54.74	40%	\$32.84
<b>CATEGORY 2 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$702.58</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 3 - ELECTRICAL**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	172435	ACI WINDSHEILD WASHER PUMP	N/A	EACH	4	WASHER PUMP	172435	ACI	\$17.31	10%	<b>\$15.58</b>
2	UL-34/78	EAST PENN/FEDERATED BATTERY	N/A	EACH	26	PLATINUM BATT.	UL-34/78	EAST PENN	\$129.65	39%	<b>\$79.09</b>
3	91602	REMY NEW AUTOMOTIVE ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	4	NEW ALTERNATOR	91602	REMY	\$176.79	25%	<b>\$132.59</b>
4	PS135	STANDARD PS-135 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	N/A	EACH	25	OIL P SWITCH	PS135	STANDARD	\$8.77	15%	<b>\$7.45</b>
5	55065-02	TOGGLE SWITCH, HEAVY DUTY, 12-36V DC - COLE HERSEE <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	6	TOGGLE SWITCH	55065-02	COLE HERSEE	\$11.64	0%	<b>\$11.64</b>
6	3153	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	REMAN STARTER	3153	USA	\$40.00	35%	<b>\$26.00</b>
7	6415	USA REMANUFACTURED AUTOMOTIVE STARTER	N/A	EACH	4	REMAN STARTER	6415	USA	\$70.00	35%	<b>\$45.50</b>
8	8283	USA REMANUFACTURED DOMESTIC ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	8	REMAN ALT.	8283	USA	\$114.50	35%	<b>\$74.43</b>
9	A2810	USA REMANUFACTURED IMPORT ALTERNATOR	N/A	EACH	24	REMAN ALT.	A2810	USA	\$168.50	35%	<b>\$109.53</b>
<b>CATEGORY 3 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$501.80</b>

**CATEGORY 4 - EXHAUST/MUFFLERS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	61	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	3 INCH	EACH	220	EXH CLAMPS	61	NICKSON	\$2.20	10%	<b>\$1.98</b>
2	41097	EXHAUST ELBOW-WALKER	N/A	EACH	4	ELBOW	41097	WALKER	\$21.85	35%	<b>\$14.20</b>
3	50525	WALKER CATALYTIC CONVERTER-ULTRA	N/A	EACH	5	CONVERTER	50525	WALKER	\$428.15	35%	<b>\$278.30</b>
4	86	NICKSON HEAVY DUTY MUFFLER CLAMP	2-1/4"	EACH	130	EXH CLAMPS	86	NICKSON	\$1.20	10%	<b>\$1.08</b>
<b>CATEGORY 4 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$295.56</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 5 - IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	DC20008	DELPHI DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	N/A	EACH	8	ROTOR	DC20008	DELPHI	\$11.98	30%	<b>\$8.39</b>
2	234-4012	DENSO OXYGEN SENSOR	N/A	EACH	18	O2 SENSOR	234-4012	DENSO	\$34.70	35%	<b>\$22.56</b>
3	DR474	DISTRIBUTION CAP - STANDARD (2000 GMC 2500 W/5.7R)	N/A	EACH	20	CAP	DC20010	DELPHI	\$42.13	30%	<b>\$29.49</b>
4	27003	GATES® SAFETY STRIPE II® - FUEL LINE/PCV/EEC HOSE	5/16"x25'	FT	17	FUEL HOSE	25078	THERMOID	\$0.84	0%	<b>\$0.84</b>
5	234-4669	O.E. STYLE OXYGEN SENOR - DENSO (2003 GMC SIERRA 2500 W/6.0L-UPSTREAM)	N/A	EACH	6	O2 SENSOR	234-4669	DENSO	\$79.55	35%	<b>\$51.71</b>
6	438	SPARK PLUG - CHAMPION (RC 12ECC) - <b>NO SUBSTITUTE</b>	N/A	EACH	56	SPARK PLUG	438	CHAMPION	\$2.25	10%	<b>\$2.03</b>
7	RU445	STANDARD BLOWER MOTOR RESISTOR	N/A	EACH	6	RESISTOR	RU445	STANDARD	\$19.90	15%	<b>\$16.92</b>
8	AS5	STANDARD PREMIUM MAP SENSOR	N/A	EACH	4	MAP SENSOR	PS10075	DELPHI	\$55.62	30%	<b>\$38.93</b>
<b>CATEGORY 5 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$170.85</b>

**CATEGORY 6 - SUSPENSION**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	HB88508-AB	CENTER SUPPORT BEARING ASSEMBLY - SKF	N/A	EACH	6	BEARING ASSY	HB88508AB	NATIONAL	\$57.89	15%	<b>\$49.21</b>
2	32293	MONROE SHOCK ABSORBER	N/A	EACH	38	SHOCK	341513	SRT by FCS	\$20.88	30%	<b>\$14.62</b>
3	K8685	MOOG LOWER BALL JOINT	N/A	EACH	36	BALL JOINT	K8685	MOOG CHASSIS	\$40.80	28%	<b>\$29.38</b>
4	K8953	MOOG STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT	N/A	EACH	16	LINK KIT	K8953	MOOG CHASSIS	\$59.62	28%	<b>\$42.93</b>
5	K6722	MOOG STEERING IDLER ARM BRACKET	N/A	EACH	6	IDLER BRACKET	K6722	MOOG CHASSIS	\$92.61	28%	<b>\$66.68</b>
6	ES2836RL	MOOG TIE ROD END	N/A	EACH	34	TIE ROD END	ES2836RL	MOOG CHASSIS	\$44.88	28%	<b>\$32.31</b>
7	401-1633	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS INNER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	12	INNER TIEROD	ES3494	MOOG CHASSIS	\$34.73	28%	<b>\$25.01</b>
8	401-1874	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE CHASSIS OUTER TIE ROD	N/A	EACH	24	OUTER TIEROD	ES3694	MOOG CHASSIS	\$52.72	28%	<b>\$37.96</b>
9	715041	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY	N/A	EACH	4	HUB ASSY	715041	RAYBESTOS	\$223.82	15%	<b>\$190.25</b>
10	718510	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE WHEEL HUB REPAIR KIT	N/A	EACH	40	HUB REPAIR KIT	718510	RAYBESTOS	\$73.37	15%	<b>\$62.36</b>
<b>CATEGORY 6 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$550.69</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS &amp; SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY 7 - MISCELLANEOUS AUTOMOTIVE PARTS**

Item#	Product #	Description	Size	UOM	Annual Est. Usage	Description	Product #	Manufacturer	Jobber Price	Discount % off Jobber Price	Discounted Price per UOM
1	580184R	2004-12 CHEVY MALIBU FRONT BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	580184R	RAYBESTOS	\$51.16	30%	<b>\$35.81</b>
2	FG0111	DELPHI ELECTRONIC FUEL PUMP	N/A	EACH	32	FUEL PUMP	FG0111	DELPHI FUEL PUMP	\$250.02	33%	<b>\$167.51</b>
3	611-016	DORMAN FRONT RIGHT HAND THREAD WHEEL LUG NUT (1/2-20 RHT 13/16 HEX)	10	EACH	20	WHELL NUT	611-016	DORMAN	\$0.99	30%	<b>\$0.69</b>
4	630-413	DORMAN REAR AXLE SHAFT	N/A	EACH	16	AXLE SHAFT	630-413	DORMAN	\$134.99	30%	<b>\$94.49</b>
5	610-414	DORMAN WHEEL LUG STUD	N/A	EACH	24	WHEEL STUD	610-414	DORMAN	\$1.46	30%	<b>\$1.02</b>
6	123300	EDELMANN INVERTED FLARED FITTING	N/A	EACH	16	FITTING	123300	EDELMANN	\$1.52	0%	<b>\$1.52</b>
7	121003	EDELMANN STANDARD STEEL NUT MALE INVERTED FLARE THREAD	3/16" TUBE X 3/16' (3/8-24)	EACH	16	FITTING	121003	EDELMANN	\$0.68	0%	<b>\$0.68</b>
8	10817	GAS CAP - STANT	N/A	EACH	11	GAS CAP	MGC817	MOTORAD	\$5.99	10%	<b>\$5.39</b>
9	27045	GATES® - WET ARM WIPER HOSE	3/32x50	FT	4 ROLLS	WIPER HOSE	333850	THERMOID	\$0.23	0%	<b>\$0.23</b>
10	3VX560	GOODYEAR WEDGE BELT	N/A	EACH	2	WEDGE BELT	3VX560	GOODYEAR	\$12.69	18%	<b>\$10.41</b>
11	56825R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (2000-6 GM TRK)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56825R	RAYBESTOS	\$48.78	30%	<b>\$34.15</b>
12	580438R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (88-2000 GM K1,2)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	580438R	RAYBESTOS	\$39.11	30%	<b>\$27.38</b>
13	56140R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (CAVALIER)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56140R	RAYBESTOS	\$23.76	30%	<b>\$16.63</b>
14	96087R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (HONDA INSIGHT 2010-14)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	96087R	RAYBESTOS	\$27.86	30%	<b>\$19.50</b>
15	56655R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (MALIBU 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56655R	RAYBESTOS	\$32.98	30%	<b>\$23.09</b>
16	56631R	RAYBESTOS - DISC BRAKE ROTOR (VENTURE 97-05)	N/A	EACH	14	PG ROTOR	56631R	RAYBESTOS	\$39.09	30%	<b>\$27.36</b>
17	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS METALLIC BRAKE PAD	N/A	EACH	8	ATD BRAKE PAD	ATD699C	RAYBESTOS	\$83.25	30%	<b>\$58.28</b>
18	56137R	RAYBESTOS PROF GRADE BRAKE ROTOR	N/A	EACH	90	PG ROTOR	56137R	RAYBESTOS	\$67.46	30%	<b>\$47.22</b>
19	H6054	SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP	N/A	EACH	152	HEADLAMP	H6054	WAGNER LIGHTING	\$12.77	10%	<b>\$11.49</b>
20	620T	STAR BRIGHT SURFACE PREPERATION PADS	25 PER PKG	PACKAGE	6	STAR BRIGHT	620T	SHARK IND.	\$19.60	10%	<b>\$17.64</b>
21	07480	SURFACE CONDITIONING DISCS, 2" COARSE - ROLOC STYLE - 3M	25 PER BOX	BX	10	STAR BRIGHT	620T	SHARK IND.	\$19.60	10%	<b>\$17.64</b>
22	22-1	TRICO® EXACT FIT® - WIPER BLADE	N/A	EACH	16	AEROVANTAGE	91-22	ANCO	\$6.91	10%	<b>\$6.22</b>
23	51394	WIX FILTERS OIL FILTERS	N/A	EACH	12	PREMIUM FILTER	LF410	HASTINGS	\$6.39	10%	<b>\$5.75</b>
<b>CATEGORY 7 TOTAL</b>											<b>\$630.11</b>
<b>CATEGORIES 1-7 GRAND TOTAL</b>											<b>\$2,916.08</b>

**BID TABULATION #13056**

CITY-WIDE VENDOR CONTRACT FOR AFTERMARKET AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SUPPLIES

OPENED 9/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

**CATEGORY - MISCELLANEOUS**

**NOTE: BIDDER MUST COMPLETE AND RETURN ATTACHMENT "A" WITH THIS BID TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD. BIDDER QUOTING "DISCOUNT % OFF" MUST PROVIDE THE CURRENT JOBBER**

BRAKE PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Raybestos</b>	<b>Professional Grade Rotors</b>	<b>30%</b>
<b>Raybestos</b>	<b>ATD Brake Pads</b>	<b>30%</b>
CHEMICALS/LUBRICANTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Versachem</b>	<b>Chemicals</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Penray</b>	<b>Chemicals</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Loctite</b>	<b>Chemicals</b>	<b>10%</b>
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Four Seasons</b>	<b>New Air Conditioning</b>	<b>45%</b>
<b>Spectra</b>	<b>Premium OE Style Radiators</b>	<b>25%</b>
<b>Vista Pro</b>	<b>Heater Cores</b>	<b>40%</b>
ELECTRICAL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Federated</b>	<b>East Penn Platinum Battery</b>	<b>39%</b>
<b>Remy</b>	<b>New Alternators</b>	<b>25%</b>
<b>USA Ind.</b>	<b>Reman Starters and Alternators</b>	<b>35%</b>
EXHAUST PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Nickson</b>	<b>Exhaust Clamps</b>	<b>10%</b>
<b>Walker</b>	<b>Pipes &amp; Converters</b>	<b>35%</b>
SUSPENSION PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>National</b>	<b>Federal Mogul Bearings</b>	<b>15%</b>
<b>Moog Chassis</b>	<b>Chassis Components</b>	<b>28%</b>
<b>Raybestos</b>	<b>Wheel Hub Assemblies</b>	<b>15%</b>

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS/SUPPLIES		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Delphi</b>	<b>Fuel Pumps</b>	<b>33%</b>
<b>Dorman</b>	<b>Misc Parts</b>	<b>30%</b>
<b>Goodyear</b>	<b>Belts &amp; Hoses</b>	<b>18%</b>
IGNITION/EMISSION CONTROL PARTS		
Brand Name	Brand Description	Percentage Off
<b>Delphi</b>	<b>Ign &amp; Emission Control</b>	<b>30%</b>
<b>Denso</b>	<b>Oxygen Sensors</b>	<b>35%</b>
<b>Champion</b>	<b>Spark Plugs</b>	<b>10%</b>